

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-09-10 10:44:36 AM

Control Number - 57028

Item Number - 3

DOCKET NO. 57028

\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND REPORT TO THE COMMISSION REGARDING K-MAR MOBILE HOME PARK'S VIOLATIONS OF 16 TAC § 24.283, RELATED TO BILLING

OF TEXAS

JOINT MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE

On September 10, 2024, the Commission Staff and K-Mar Mobile Home Park (K-Mar) filed a settlement agreement regarding K-Mar's violations of 16 Texas Administrative Code § 25.483, related to billing.

I. MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE

For the purpose of supporting the Commission's Order in this proceeding, Commission Staff, on behalf of itself and K-Mar, moves to admit the settlement package filed on September 10, 2024, into the record of this proceeding as evidence.

II. CONCLUSION

Commission Staff, on behalf of the parties, respectfully requests that the above-listed item be admitted as evidence into the record of this proceeding and that a final order be issued consistent with the evidence. Dated: September 10, 2024

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

DIVISION OF COMPLIANCE AND ENFORCEMENT

<u>/s/ Jeffrey Wirth</u> Jeffrey Wirth Enforcement Analyst Division of Compliance and Enforcement Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326 (512) 936-7480 (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) jeffrey.wirth@puc.texas.gov

DOCKET NO. 57028

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on September 10, 2024, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ Jeffrey Wirth Jeffrey Wirth